Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment Bureau of Manpower Employment and Training Office of the Project Director Establishment of Dhaka Technical Teachers' Training Institute (3rd Revised) Project Darus-Salam Road, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

Specific Procurement Notice

Ref. No. 49.01.0000.327.07.05.19-1519

Date: 05 March, 2024

Bangladesh

Establishment of Dhaka Technical Teachers' Training Institute Project (Support to the Development of Technical Teacher Training Institute) Education (Human Development) Procurement of Goods Mode of Financing: Loan Financing No. BGD-0177

Contract Title: (1) Acquisition of Equipment for Civil Engineering Dept.: Package GD-1A (2) Acquisition of Equipment for Electrical and Electronics Engineering (EEE) Dept.: Package GD-1B

NCB Reference No.: Package GD-1A and Package GD-1B

1. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh for Ministry of Expatriates Welfare and Overseas Employment has received financing from the Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) toward the cost of the Establishment of Dhaka Technical Teachers Training Institute Project (Support to the Development of Technical Teacher Training Institute), and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract packages for (1) Acquisition of Equipment for Civil Engineering Dept.: Package GD-1A, and (2) Acquisition of Equipment for Electrical and Electronics Engineering (EEE) Dept.: Package GD-1B.

2. The Project Director, Establishment of Dhaka Technical Teachers' Training Institute Project (Support to the Development of Technical Teacher Training Institute) under Bureau of Manpower Employment and Training (BMET) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders under the following packages:

NCB Reference Number	Brief Description	Completion Period	Location
Package GD-1A	Supplying of Machineries for		Establishment of Dhaka
	Civil Engineering Department		Technical Teachers'
Package GD-1B	Supplying of Machineries for	4 Months	Training Institute Project,
	Electrical and Electronics		Darus-salam Road, Mirpur,
-25	Engineering (EEE) Department		Dhaka-1216

3. Bidding will be conducted through *the National Competitive Bidding (NCB)* as specified in IsDB's *Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and related services under Islamic Development Bank Project Financing April 2019 Revised in February 2023 (*"Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.18 -21 contained in Chapter 1, Part 1 of Procurement Guidelines.

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Office of the Project Director, Mst Sharifa Sultana, pddttti@gmail.com and inspect the bidding documents during office hours at the address given below.

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English for each package may be purchased by interested eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 2000.00 (*Two Thousand Taka Only*). The method of payment will be cash.

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below office of the Project Director on or before **04.04.2024** at **12:00 pm**. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below Conference Room, BKTTC Campus, Mirpur Road, Darus-salam, Dhaka-1216 on **04.04.2024** at **12:00 pm**. Pre-tender meeting will be held on **19-03-2024** at **10:00 am** at the Conference room of DTTTI.

7. All Bid must be accompanied by a *Bid Security of* **BDT. 2,25,000.00** (*Two Lac and Twenty-Five Thousand Taka Only*) for Acquisition of Equipment for Civil Engineering Dept.: Package GD-1A; **BDT. 4,40,000.00** (*Four Lac and Forty Thousand Taka Only*) for Acquisition of Equipment for Electrical and Electronics Engineering (EEE) Dept.: Package GD-1B respectively.

8. The address referred to above is:

or 5.03.2024

Mst Sharifa Sultana Project Director Establishment of Dhaka Technical Teachers Training Institute Project (Support to the Development of Technical Teacher Training Institute) Mirpur Road, Darus-Salam, Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh Phone: +88-02-58051151 (Off) E-mail: pddttti@gmail.com Website: www.bmet.gov.bd